

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF PENETANGUISHENE

REQUEST FOR TENDERS

Sidewalk Machine

TENDER #: 2018-03

ADDENDUM NO. 1

This addendum has been issued by the Town of Penetanguishene Public Works Department to clarify specific items of the request for tender (RFT) document.

The following sections are being clarified within the RFT document:

(Specifications and Confirmations, Section 29 – 50" Wide Snow Blower)

DELIVERY OF SUBMISSIONS

DATE: Friday January 26th, 2018

3.2 DELIVERY AND OPENING OF SUBMISSIONS

Sealed Submissions labelled with the template provided must be received by the Town of Penetanguishene, Corporate Services Office, 10 Robert Street West, Penetanguishene, Ontario PO Box 5009 L9M 2G2 on or before

CLOSING DATE AND TIME 11:00 a.m. EST Friday January 26th, 2018

3.18 SCHEDULE FOR RESPONDENT SELECTION

Proposal Closing January 26th, 2018 Notification of Selection March 15th, 2018

Town of Penetanguishene Public Works Department Tel: (705) 549-7992 Fax: (705) 549-4263 2018-03 Sidewalk Machine RFT

Specifications and Confirmation, Section 29 – Specifications for a 50" Wide Snow Blower The throat opening shall be 60" x 31" minimum SPECIFY: This line item in the Specifications and Confirmations Section should indicate that the specification is for a 50" x 31" throat opening minimum. *proposals that do not meet this specification will be accepted, but will be assessed against the minimum standard as outlined. Company: Reviewed By: Date: Please acknowledge receipt of this addendum by fax transmission (705-549-4263) or email to the attention of the undersigned.

Jeff Hamelin, C. Tech.
Manager of Capital Projects
Town of Penetanguishene
jhamelin@penetanguishene.ca

Town of Penetanguishene Public Works Department Tel: (705) 549-7992 Fax: (705) 549-4263